POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-779/2023/DR

Dated.18-03-2024

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in \$\omega4962523031

DO No. 202/2024/DR

Sub: Police Estt- Transfer and posting of Sri Suresh Babu L (PEN 114838), Inspector of

Police - orders issued- reg

Ref : DGO NO. 543/2024/PHQ Dated 14.03.2024

Sri Suresh Babu L (PEN 114838),Inspector of Police, Cyber Crime PS Wayanad, under order of transfer to Koorachund Police Station,Kozhikode Rural vide reference cited has taken over the charge of the Inspector of Police,Koorachundu Police Station Kozhikode Rural on 16.03.2024 FN.

18-03-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual

Copy To : The State Police Chief Kerala , Inspector General of Police, North Zone ,

Kozhikode and Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur

for favour of information.

District Police Chief Wayanad for information All officer Kozhikode Rural for information

Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to DPC and

all sections in DPO for information.

DO File



